
SMC Title and Chapter 5 8.16 8.16 8.16 8.16 8.16

Specific Violation
Business 

License

Abandoned 

Icebox

Attractive 

Nuisance

Snow and Ice 

Removal

Weeds and 

Noxious 

Scattering 

Rubbish

Sandy Current 250 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Wilsonville 500 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Lake Oswego 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Gladstone 720 720 720 720 720 720

Milwaukie 200 500 500 500 500 500
Happy Valley 500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

West Linn 500 440 440 440 440 440

Estacada 500 500 500 500 500 500

Bend 750 750 750 200 750 750

Hillsboro 5% per mo 500 500 500 500 500

Tualatin 500 500 500 500 500 500

Ashland 500 500 325 138 500 325

Astoria 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Aurora 500 500 500 500 500 500

Baker City 500 500 500 500 500 500

Corvallis 300 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Oregon City 300 300 300 300 300 300

Salem 500 500 500 500 500 500

Sherwood 250 250 250 250 500 250

Troutdale 300 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Hood River 500 500 500 500 500 500

Beaverton 250 500 500 500 500 500

Newport 500 500 500 500 500 500
Boardman 250 250 250 250 250

Carlton 100 300 300 300 300 300
Coquille 250 440 440 440 440 440

Dallas 500 500 500 500 500 500
Dayton 250 100 100 100 100 100

Elgin 500 500 500 500 500 500

Enterprise 500 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

Gervais 500 500 500 500 500 500

Hines 500 250 250 250 250 250

Independence 75 250 250 250 250 250

Keizer 100 100 100 100 100

St Helens 1000 500 500 500 500 500
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SMC Title and Chapter

Specific Violation

Sandy Current

Wilsonville
Lake Oswego

Gladstone

Milwaukie
Happy Valley

West Linn

Estacada

Bend

Hillsboro

Tualatin

Ashland

Astoria

Aurora

Baker City

Corvallis

Oregon City

Salem

Sherwood

Troutdale

Hood River

Beaverton

Newport
Boardman

Carlton

Coquille

Dallas

Dayton

Elgin

Enterprise

Gervais

Hines

Independence

Keizer

St Helens

8.16 8.16 8.16 8.16 12.08 12.1

Trees Fences Drainage

Junk 

Accumulation

Sidewalk 

Construction

Sidewalk 

Maintenance

1000 1000 1000 1000 100

1000 1000 1000 1000 500

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

720 720 720 720 720

500 500 500 500 250 250

2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

440 440 440 440

500 500 500 500 500 500

400 750 750

500 500 500 500 500 500

500 500 500 500

200 200 325 325 500 500

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

500 500 500 500 500 500

500 500 500 500 500 500

1000 1000 1000 1000 250

300 300 300 300 300 300

500 500 500 500 250 250

250 250 250 250 500 500

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

500 500 500 500

500 500 500 500 500 500

500 500 500 500 500 500
250 250 250 250 250

300 300 300 300 150 150

440 440 440 440 100 100

500 500 500 500 250 250

100 100 100 100

500 500 500 500

3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

500 500 500 500 250 250

250 250 250 250

250 250 250 250 250

100 100 100 100 100 100

500 500 500 500 100
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SMC Title and Chapter

Specific Violation

Sandy Current

Wilsonville
Lake Oswego

Gladstone

Milwaukie
Happy Valley

West Linn

Estacada

Bend

Hillsboro

Tualatin

Ashland

Astoria

Aurora

Baker City

Corvallis

Oregon City

Salem

Sherwood

Troutdale

Hood River

Beaverton

Newport
Boardman

Carlton

Coquille

Dallas

Dayton

Elgin

Enterprise

Gervais

Hines

Independence

Keizer

St Helens

12.18 15.04 15.1 15.13 15.32 15.34

Street Trees Building Code

Derelict 

Buildings

Dark Sky 

Ordinance Sign Code

Construction 

Disposal

500 1000 500 500 100 500

500 5000 500 500

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

720 720 720

500 1000 1000 0 1000

2500 1000 500/day 2500 2500

440 1000 1000

500 1000 500 500 500

750 750 750 750 750

500 500 500 500 500 500

100 1000 1000

500 500 500 500

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

500 1000 500

500 500 500 500

100 5000 1000 100 500

300 300 300 300 300 300

250 250 250 250 250

500 1000 500

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

500 1010

500 500 500 500 500

500 500 500 500 500 500
250 250

150 300 500

50 500 500

1250 1000 500 500 500 500

250 250 100 250

100 500

3000 250 500

500 500 500 500 500

500 2000

500 500

1000
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